REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS22189

This resolution recognizes and congratulates Owyhee County for its 150th anniversary on December 31, 2013. The Owyhee County Historical Museum, in conjunction with the Owyhee County Historic Preservation Commission will kick off the Sesquicentennial Celebration on June 1, 2013, during the Owyhee County Historical Museum annual Outpost Days Event.

FISCAL NOTE

No fiscal impact.



Contact:

Representative Richard Wills (208) 332-1181 Representative Pete Nielsen (208) 332-1054

Statement of Purpose / Fiscal Note

HCR025

REVISED REVISED REVISED

D REVISED

ED REVISED

REVISED